1 plus: minority interests on December 31th, 2006
 (present accounting standards) 61,404,848.23 – 61,404,848.23

2 compensation to employees for termination of employment
relationship recognized for provision – -7,061,782.00 -7,061,782.00

3 financial assets at fair value through profit or loss and
available-for-sale financial assets – 141,487,307.10 141,487,307.10

4 derivative financial instrument – 141,695.44 141,695.44
5 income tax – 27,231,954.79 27,231,954.79

consolidated shareholder’s equity on January 1st, 2007
(new accounting standards) – – 1,323,117,539.84

Including: minority interests on January 1st, 2007
(new accounting standards) – – 61,404,848.23

157

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Guangzhou Shipyard International Company Limited

(Unit: RMB)

The retrospective adjustments for the statement of income of 2006

1. the statement of income for the year 2006 rested on the original accounting system or standards shall

be adjusted to the statement rested on the “Accounting Standards for Business Enterprises”.

Consolidated company Parent company

Amount Adjusted Amount Amount Adjusted Amount

Items before adjustment amount after adjustment before adjustment amount after adjustment

1. operating revenue 3,399,203,543.04 – 3,399,203,543.04 3,037,082,028.30 – 3,037,082,028.30

less: operating cost 2,870,683,337.98 – 2,870,683,337.98 2,577,684,534.36 – 2,577,684,534.36

Business tax 9,293,363.87 – 9,293,363.87 7,937,020.79 – 7,937,020.79

Selling and distribution expenses 4,666,222.57 – 4,666,222.57 2,710,054.76 – 2,710,054.76

administrative expenses 219,996,939.35 -4,570,220.18 215,426,719.17 189,611,638.48 4,343,410.00 185,268,228.48

financial expenses 4,126,375.06 – 4,126,375.06 937,644.86 – 937,644.86

impairment loss of losses – 3,961,787.75 3,961,787.75 – 3,734,977.57 3,734,977.57

Plus: gains or losses form

 changes in fair value – -2,382,304.56 -2,382,304.56 – -2,382,304.56 -2,382,304.56

Investment gains or losses 3,084,639.73 – 3,084,639.73 18,269,806.70 -14,334,978.28 3,934,828.42

including: investment income

from associated and

jointly controlled entities -325,693.81 – -325,693.81 480,107.58 – 480,107.58

2. operating profit/loss 290,437,304.21 1,310,767.60 291,748,071.81 276,470,941.80 -16,108,850.46 260,362,091.34

Plus: non-operating revenue 26,668,699.06 3,858,785.57 30,527,484.63 24,373,636.09 3,858,785.57 28,232,421.66

Less: non-operating expenditures 10,395,401.43 – 10,395,401.43 9,905,413.13 – 9,905,413.13

including: loss on disposal of

non-current assets 9,438,622.89 – 9,438,622.89 9,152,783.36 – 9,152,783.36

3. income/loss before tax 309,795,241.57 2,084,913.44 311,880,155.01 290,939,164.71 -12,250,064.84 278,689,099.87

Less: income tax 5,844,830.73 28,164,045.21 34,008,875.94 – 28,485,299.53 28,485,299.53

4. net profit/loss 303,950,410.84 -26,079,131.77 277,871,279.07 290,939,164.71 -40,735,364.37 250,203,800.34

earnings belonging to

shareholders of parent company 293,616,579.81 -26,079,131.77 267,537,448.04 290,939,164.71 -40,735,364.37 250,203,800.34

minority interests 10,333,831.03 – 10,333,831.03 – – –

Note: The adjustment includes the readjusted amount according to Accounting Standards for Business Enterprises.

158

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Annual Report 2007

(Unit: RMB)

2. The adjustment sheet for the income statement of 2006 between the one simulated applying the new

accounting standards and the one disclosed rested on the original accounting standards

Items Amount

net profit/loss for the year 2006 (original accounting system or standards) 293,616,579.81

total amounts for retrospective adjustments -15,745,300.74

including: 1. financial assets at fair value through profit and or loss -2,382,304.56